

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region VII – Central Visayas Schools Division of CEBU PROVINCE

Office the Schools Division Superintendent

April 30, 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 265, s. 2024

## POSTPONEMENT OF THE ELECTION FOR THE DIVISION FEDERATION FOR THE FACULTY AND SCHOOL HEADS ASSOCIATION

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents Chiefs, CID, and SGOD Public Schools District Supervisors/OICs Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned

1. Due to the significant number of participants who were not able to join the virtual election, and did not meet the minimum attendance to establish a quorum, this Office announces the postponement of the Election for the Division Federation for the Faculty and School Heads Association, that was scheduled on April 29, 2024 per Division Memorandum No. 219, s. 2024.

2. To ensure wider participation, the election will now be conducted face-to-face. The new schedule and venue for the election are as follows:

Date	Activity	Participants	Venue
May 20, 2024 (Monday) 9:00 AM	Federated Faculty Association Election (Elementary and Secondary)	District Faculty Association Presidents	DepEd Ecotech Executive Dining
May 21, 2024 (Tuesday) 9:00 AM	Federated Elementary School Heads Association Election	District Elementary School Heads Association Presidents	DepEd Social Hall
May 22, 2024 (Wednesday) 9:00 AM	Federated Secondary School Heads Association Election	District Secondary School Heads Association Presidents	DepEd Social Hall

3. Federated Presidents of the different Associations are reminded to bring with them the copy of Pledge of Commitment.





Address: IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City Telephone Nos.: (032) 424-9000 Email Address: cebu.province@deped.gov.ph



www.cebuprovince.deped.gov.ph CopEd Tayo Cebu Province



## Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region VII - Central Visayas Schools Division of CEBU PROVINCE

4. Food, snacks, venue, accommodation, travel, and other incidental expenses incurred during this activity shall be charged against Division HRD/MOOE Fund/PSF/Local and other funds while traveling expenses of the participants shall be chargeable against School MOOE/Local School Funds subject to availability of funds and subject to usual accounting rules and regulations.

5. This Memorandum serves as the **Authority to Travel** of participants.

6. Wide dissemination of and strict compliance with this Memorandum are hereby directed.

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V GSchools Division Superintendent

SPPP/MRS/GSB/nma



Address: IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City Telephone Nos.: (032) 424-9000 Email Address: cebu.province@deped.gov.ph



www.cebuprovince.deped.gov.ph 🛛 🕜 DepEd Tayo Cebu Province